
Tier N‐1

Facility Name Total SRECs SRECs Bid DE Labor/Equipment Winner

Meals on Wheels ‐ DCS 4.4 4.4 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Carmody 13.2 8.8 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Caputo 24.2 11 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Bynon 31.9 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Berringer CEUSA 39.1 7.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

Brown House 52.3 13.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

KUNIG ‐ CEUSA 67.9 15.6 DE labor AND equipment Y

Boies CEUSA 74.5 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Starbucks 82.9 8.4 DE labor AND equipment Y

Dunkin Donuts 88.9 6 DE labor AND equipment Y

Patrick CEUSA 96.1 7.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

Calder CEUSA 102.7 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Davis CEUSA 107.1 4.4 DE labor OR equipment Y

Todd CEUSA 113.7 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Catramados CEUSA 120.3 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Shancin Solar 125.8 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

Perry Residence 133.5 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Benson CEUSA 139 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

LAWLOR ‐ CEUSA 143.8 4.8 DE labor AND equipment Y

Klein Residence 151 7.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

HEINRICH ‐ DCS 167.5 16.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

GOODMAN ‐ DCS 177.4 9.9 DE labor OR equipment Y

Sidlowski CEUSA 184.6 7.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

GILLIGAN ‐ DCS 194.5 9.9 DE labor OR equipment Y

McKay116A CEUSA 201.7 7.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

Jurewicz CEUSA 208.9 7.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

Echelon Interiors ‐ DCS 241.9 33 DE labor OR equipment Y

Berk CEUSA 247.9 6 DE labor AND equipment Y

Burton CEUSA 253.4 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

Brisco ‐ 220168 266.6 13.2 DE labor OR equipment Y

OConnor B CEUSA 274.3 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Donohue ‐ 167862 287.5 13.2 DE labor OR equipment Y

FLOYD ‐ DCS 300.7 13.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

Miller ‐ 146990 309.5 8.8 DE labor OR equipment Y

Nat Home 318.3 8.8 DE labor OR equipment Y

Brown Residence 337 18.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Kirby Chenoweth 348 11 DE labor OR equipment Y

Ashley Residence 355.7 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Mills Residence 367.8 12.1 DE labor OR equipment Y

Schmidt USA 375 7.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

LOFTUS ‐ DCS 381.6 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

LONERGAN ‐ DCS 392.6 11 DE labor OR equipment Y

LAND ‐ CEUSA 400.3 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

KURTZ ‐ DCS 411.3 11 DE labor OR equipment Y

Ginger Solar 417.3 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Kvalnes‐Florence‐DE‐PV‐8.5kW Residence 428.3 11 DE labor OR equipment Y

Mark Dodds 436.7 8.4 DE labor AND equipment Y

JARRELL ‐ DCS 449.9 13.2 DE labor OR equipment Y

Drott CEUSA 459.5 9.6 DE labor AND equipment Y

Neal CEUSA 466.7 7.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

Powell CEUSA 477.5 10.8 DE labor AND equipment Y

SAFFAN ‐ CEUSA 485.9 8.4 DE labor AND equipment Y

Siegel CEUSA 493.1 7.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

Solei 498.6 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

Dot Gray 514 15.4 DE labor OR equipment Y

Moscola CEUSA 529.6 15.6 DE labor AND equipment Y

Rao Isukapalli 537.3 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Willis ‐ CEUSA 545 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Pfaller Residence 553.4 8.4 DE labor AND equipment Y

stine residence 561.8 8.4 DE labor AND equipment Y



McMaster CEUSA 567.8 6 DE labor AND equipment Y

Arline Peabody‐Bane 595.8 28 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Choate CEUSA 602.4 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Sporney Residence 609 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Mediresources Inc 616.7 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

FUNK ‐ CEUSA 624.4 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Farley CEUSA 632.1 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Beers ‐ 238155 634.3 2.2 DE labor OR equipment Y

Lynch ‐ 246694 640.9 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

GIARDINA ‐ CEUSA 648.1 7.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

John Getchell 655.3 7.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

Sertich CEUSA 661.9 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Harris Residence 673.9 12 DE labor AND equipment Y

Archambeault ‐ CEUSA 681.6 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Camp CEUSA 689.3 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

O'Brien ‐ 152602 697 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Michael Crimian 703 6 DE labor AND equipment Y

DCS  Wachter 714 11 DE labor OR equipment Y

Keith ‐ Fitzgerald Residence 723.6 9.6 DE labor AND equipment Y

Battin Residence 736.8 13.2 DE labor OR equipment Y

Quinn ‐ 152397 745.6 8.8 DE labor OR equipment Y

Butz CEUSA 753.3 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Duchan Residence 759.9 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Roessel residence 769.5 9.6 DE labor AND equipment Y

Jennie Duca 781.5 12 DE labor AND equipment Y

Thomas Vail 793.5 12 DE labor AND equipment Y

Toomey CEUSA 800.1 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Darrell Fiscus 811.1 11 DE labor OR equipment Y

Gloria Anderson 819.5 8.4 DE labor AND equipment Y

Jack Larner 829.1 9.6 DE labor AND equipment Y

109 Savannah Rd, LLC 856.6 27.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

Brian Liss 860.6 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

DCS McGill 870.5 9.9 DE labor OR equipment Y

DCS Mollohan 877.1 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Darlene Hyett 885.5 8.4 DE labor AND equipment Y

TIMMERMAN ‐ DCS 895.4 9.9 DE labor OR equipment Y

Edward Irvin 900.2 4.8 DE labor AND equipment Y

Johnston ‐ CEUSA 907.9 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Quillen CEUSA 916.7 8.8 DE labor OR equipment Y

197008 925.7 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Pearson CEUSA 932.3 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

197004 936.3 4 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Helios Electric ‐ N1 938.7 2.4 DE labor AND equipment Y

Moore CEUSA 945.3 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

GOODHAND ‐ CEUSA 953 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Dowd CEUSA 960.2 7.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

199026 980.2 20 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Hagerty CEUSA 986.8 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

FELLNER ‐ CEUSA 994.28 7.48 DE labor OR equipment Y

Cross Road Vet Clinic 1017.08 22.8 DE labor AND equipment Y

Dye CEUSA 1024.28 7.2 DE labor AND equipment Y

197012 1033.28 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

199046 1050.28 17 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

DeCoursey Residence 1061.28 11 DE labor OR equipment Y

Gee CEUSA 1066.78 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

Belickis CEUSA 1074.48 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Crawford ‐ CEUSA 1081.08 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Wilson, Sharon ‐ CEUSA 1087.68 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

Flach ‐ 154310 1090.98 3.3 DE labor OR equipment Y

Onozuka CEUSA 1097.58 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y

199034 1116.58 19 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Fabbri CEUSA 1123.58 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

Soklow ‐ CEUSA 1130.18 6.6 DE labor OR equipment Y



Nazario ‐ 213026 1133.48 3.3 DE labor OR equipment Y

Peck CEUSA 1141.18 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Toms Residence 1145.58 4.4 DE labor OR equipment Y

Barbuto CEUSA 1153.28 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

JARECKI ‐ CEUSA 1160.98 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

FRKETIC ‐ CEUSA 1170.58 9.6 DE labor AND equipment Y

SENATORS 11 ‐ DCS 1180.48 9.9 DE labor OR equipment Y

Stimola ‐ CEUSA 1188.18 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

Webb CEUSA 1195.88 7.7 DE labor OR equipment Y

198015 1209.88 14 Neither DE labor NOR equipment Y

KRENTA ‐ CEUSA 1215.38 5.5 DE labor OR equipment Y

197021 1226.38 11 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

HAUER ‐ CEUSA 1232.98 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Fritsch 1237.38 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

199028 1245.38 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

197010 1253.38 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Paul CEUSA 1264.38 11 DE labor OR equipment N

Idle Haus ‐ N1 1271.58 7.2 DE labor AND equipment N

Jones‐Carlos‐DE‐PV‐13.26kW Residence 1290.78 19.2 DE labor AND equipment N

Mallik‐Tapan‐DE‐PV‐7.14kW Residence 1301.58 10.8 DE labor AND equipment N

Melnick‐Stacey‐DE‐PV‐5.2kW Residence 1308.78 7.2 DE labor AND equipment N

199036 1317.78 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Hickman 1321.08 3.3 DE labor OR equipment N

197025 1330.08 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Baydalla CEUSA 1337.78 7.7 DE labor OR equipment N

Shriner Residence 1342.18 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

197033 1351.18 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Battista CEUSA 1358.88 7.7 DE labor OR equipment N

Tobias CEUSA 1366.08 7.2 DE labor AND equipment N

LYSIK ‐ CEUSA 1374.48 8.4 DE labor AND equipment N

Bezak CEUSA 1381.08 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Ruckdeschel Residence 1383.28 2.2 DE labor OR equipment N

L&MHouse; 1387.68 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

197014 1395.68 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Dobies Residence 1407.78 12.1 DE labor OR equipment N

WARREN ‐ CEUSA 1414.38 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

199044 1423.38 9 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Brianceau CEUSA 1436.58 13.2 DE labor OR equipment N

197037 1443.58 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

NOVAK ‐ CEUSA 1451.28 7.7 DE labor OR equipment N

Baranowski CEUSA 1457.88 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

THOMPSON ‐ DCS 1472.18 14.3 DE labor OR equipment N

Douglass ‐ CEUSA 1478.78 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Atlantic Financial Services, LLC 1512.88 34.1 DE labor OR equipment N

197035 1519.88 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

NB Partners 2 1551.08 31.2 DE labor AND equipment N

197006 1558.08 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Horvat CEUSA 1564.68 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

198006 1570.68 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

197017 1576.68 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Jennelly Solar 1583.68 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Bierman Residence 1592.48 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

McGovern 1599.08 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Cannon ‐ CEUSA 1605.68 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

197027 1611.68 6 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

KANE ‐ CEUSA 1618.28 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Quercetti CEUSA 1629.28 11 DE labor OR equipment N

198013 1632.28 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Smith2 CEUSA 1638.88 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

198010 1641.88 3 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Tashman CEUSA 1649.58 7.7 DE labor OR equipment N

MILLMARC 1654.38 4.8 DE labor AND equipment N

Me house 1659.88 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N



Bebbington, Derek Residence ‐ D Bebbington 1667.58 7.7 DE labor OR equipment N

Rallo CEUSA 1685.18 17.6 DE labor OR equipment N

MASTERS 1704.38 19.2 DE labor AND equipment N

DCS Extract 1709.88 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Pepe ‐ Newark 1718.68 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

DSWA ‐ Southern Solid Waste Management Center 1735.48 16.8 DE labor AND equipment N

Orgovan‐Joe‐DE‐PV‐14.4kW Residence 1755.88 20.4 DE labor AND equipment N

SCHIAVONE 1766.88 11 DE labor OR equipment N

WINDISH ‐ DCS 1778.98 12.1 DE labor OR equipment N

ZISA ‐ DCS 1789.98 11 DE labor OR equipment N

SOLTYS 1796.58 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

MUGABI 1806.18 9.6 DE labor AND equipment N

Polek CEUSA 1815.78 9.6 DE labor AND equipment N

CunninghamPV 1817.98 2.2 DE labor OR equipment N

BISH AND ANDERSON 1831.18 13.2 DE labor AND equipment N

Olivine Power 1838.38 7.2 DE labor AND equipment N

CULOTTA 1853.98 15.6 DE labor AND equipment N

GEASLER ‐ CEUSA 1870.78 16.8 DE labor AND equipment N

MCCORKLE 1880.68 9.9 DE labor OR equipment N

SEASIDE JEWISH CENTER 1894.98 14.3 DE labor OR equipment N

MCDERMOTT 1911.48 16.5 DE labor OR equipment N

SPAE 1929.08 17.6 DE labor OR equipment N

O'Connor C CEUSA 1939.88 10.8 DE labor AND equipment N

HIGGINBOTHAM 1943.48 3.6 DE labor AND equipment N

Woerner Residence 1953.08 9.6 DE labor AND equipment N

Paulson Residence 1961.88 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

Palmer CEUSA 1970.28 8.4 DE labor AND equipment N

Nagle Residence 1978.68 8.4 DE labor AND equipment N

Delmarva Motors ‐ CEUSA 2013.88 35.2 DE labor OR equipment N

Brooks CEUSA 2022.28 8.4 DE labor AND equipment N

GIAMPIETRO ‐ CEUSA 2030.68 8.4 DE labor AND equipment N

Bernetti CEUSA 2038.38 7.7 DE labor OR equipment N

Lisa Hodaei 2044.98 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Kelly CEUSA 2053.78 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

Cassidy CEUSA 2059.28 5.5 DE labor OR equipment N

Barn Roof 2085.68 26.4 DE labor AND equipment N

Purcell CEUSA 2094.08 8.4 DE labor AND equipment N

Caplan‐Mark‐DE‐PV‐7.35kW Residence 2103.68 9.6 DE labor AND equipment N

Hollywood McGowan 2108.68 5 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Flexera ‐ Phillips Residence 2116.38 7.7 DE labor OR equipment N

Grove‐Thomas‐DE‐PV‐9.6kW 2129.58 13.2 DE labor AND equipment N

Chiffolo‐Anthony‐DE‐PV‐6.37kW Residence 2137.58 8 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Rees, Edward Residence ‐ E Rees 2144.18 6.6 DE labor OR equipment N

Anderson‐Pamela A.‐DE‐PV‐6.0kW Residence 2151.88 7.7 DE labor OR equipment N

Simon‐Laura A.‐DE‐PV‐8.5kW Residence 2162.88 11 DE labor OR equipment N

Marsett‐Susan‐DE‐PV‐5.88kW Residence 2171.28 8.4 DE labor AND equipment N

Haaser‐Brian‐DE‐PV‐3.055kW Residence 2175.68 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

Richardson‐Paul‐DE‐PV‐10.75kW Residence 2189.98 14.3 DE labor OR equipment N

O'Day‐William‐DE‐PV‐3.512kW Residence 2194.38 4.4 DE labor OR equipment N

Graefe Residence 2203.18 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

Klecha Residence 2214.18 11 DE labor OR equipment N

Dennis Ho Residence 2221.18 7 Neither DE labor NOR equipment N

Calvo CEUSA 2229.98 8.8 DE labor OR equipment N

Gillespie CEUSA 2237.68 7.7 DE labor OR equipment N


